
Dickinson (6-2, 0-1) -vs- Washington College (7-2, 1-0)
3/21/2026 at Chestertown, Md. (Roy Kirby Jr Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Dickinson Goals: Ramsey Huggins (2); Preston Boyd (2); Landen Hyatt (1); Mac Childs (1); Drew Stark (1); Tommy Baldini (1); Will
McDonald (1) 
Assists: Charlie Baughan (2); Cullen Mulhern (1); Sam Bunten (1); Hayden Warren (1) 
 
Washington College Goals: Jake Laubach (3); Aiden Ventura (2); Peyton Gestole (2); Carson Crawford (1); Tuck LeVanis (1); Jake Arcudi (1) 
Assists: Jack Dupuis (2); Luca Signorello (2); Reeve Hargrave (1); Aiden Ventura (1); Jake Laubach (1); Talan Behler (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Roy Kirby Jr Stadium
Penalties: Jack Deady 1st/05:31; Walker Fiore 2nd/08:54; Ramsey Huggins 3rd/07:13; Carson Crawford 3rd/00:36; Peyton Gestole
4th/12:42; Connor Updegraff 4th/02:31; Brian Blanche 5th/02:27
Officials: Chris Frallicciardi; Scott Walstrum; Sean Tobin; Jason Bryden

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 618

Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total
Dickinson 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 9
Washington College 1 5 2 1 0 0 1 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total
Dickinson 13 8 13 14 1 4 1 54
Washington College 3 6 5 1 1 1 1 18

Shots On Goal
Dickinson 5 2 9 7 0 0 0 23
Washington College 2 5 4 1 1 0 1 14

Saves
Dickinson 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
Washington College 3 2 4 5 0 0 0 14

Turnovers
Dickinson 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 13
Washington College 7 4 4 5 1 2 0 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total
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Washington College
7-
8

6-
6

5-
5

5-
6

1-
1
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1

1-
1 26-28

Ground Balls
Dickinson 10 8 9 11 3 2 1 44
Washington College 7 7 7 4 0 1 0 26

Face Offs
Dickinson 3 4 5 4 0 0 1 17
Washington College 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Dickinson 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1-4
Washington College 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-3



Dickinson 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Ramsey Huggins 2 0 2 8 3 1 1 -
1-

01:00
4 Landen Hyatt 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -
19 Rocco Bognet 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
24 Drew Stark 1 0 1 7 1 1 0 - -
25 Preston Boyd 2 0 2 10 0 2 0 - -

32 Jack Deady 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -
1-

01:00
33 Ben Monroe 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 - -
34 Ethan Ackerman 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 - -
44 Charlie Baughan 0 2 2 2 3 0 0 - -
77 Hayden Warren 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Ryan Backus 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 17-25 -
6 Taner Marusa 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Mac Childs 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 - -
15 Cullen Mulhern 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
16 Will Single 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -

20 Walker Fiore 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 -
1-

01:00
21 Sam Bunten 0 1 1 0 5 0 2 - -
26 Charlie Holmes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Tommy Baldini 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
29 Ethan Ferrant 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
31 Henry Fernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Reid Bulger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
49 Will McDonald 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 - -
66 Caleb Oliver 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
88 Jack Broderick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 5 14 54 44 13 15 17-25
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Rocco Bognet 70:24 10 4 L



Washington College 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Nate Winters 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 - -
6 Patrick Rodgers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

8 Brian Blanche 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 -
1-

00:30
11 Jack Dupuis 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 - -
21 Jake Arcudi 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -
22 Jake Laubach 3 1 4 4 1 1 0 - -
23 Ben Hazlehurst 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
29 Keegan Dunn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Talan Behler 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 - -

57 Peyton Gestole 2 0 2 4 0 6 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Holden Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Connor Updegraff 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -
1-

01:00

9 Carson Crawford 1 0 1 1 4 3 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Tuck LeVanis 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
12 Reeve Hargrave 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Aiden Ventura 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 - -
18 Luca Signorello 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 - -
19 Paxson Warnock 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
20 Ronan Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 -
32 Max Mckenna 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8-21 -
44 Peyton Elder 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
54 Alex Szell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
60 Bryson Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 10 8 18 18 26 23 7 8-25
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Keegan Dunn 70:24 9 14 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DC WC
1st 13:57 Landen Hyatt Charlie Baughan 1 0
1st 04:12 Ramsey Huggins Charlie Baughan 2 0
1st 00:58 Tuck LeVanis Reeve Hargrave 2 1
2nd 12:11 Peyton Gestole Jake Laubach 2 2
2nd 09:13 Jake Laubach Unassisted 2 3
2nd 08:31 Jake Laubach (UP) Talan Behler 2 4
2nd 06:41 Aiden Ventura Luca Signorello 2 5
2nd 01:03 Aiden Ventura Luca Signorello 2 6
3rd 14:23 Drew Stark Unassisted 3 6
3rd 13:37 Preston Boyd Cullen Mulhern 4 6
3rd 12:39 Jake Arcudi Jack Dupuis 4 7
3rd 04:37 Preston Boyd Hayden Warren 5 7
3rd 02:54 Jake Laubach Aiden Ventura 5 8
3rd 02:09 Mac Childs Unassisted 6 8
3rd 00:16 Ramsey Huggins (UP) Unassisted 7 8
4th 12:42 Will McDonald Sam Bunten 8 8
4th 08:45 Tommy Baldini Unassisted 9 8
4th 03:58 Carson Crawford Unassisted 9 9
7th 01:36 Peyton Gestole Jack Dupuis 9 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:31 DC Jack Deady 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 08:54 DC Walker Fiore 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 07:13 DC Ramsey Huggins 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:36 WC Carson Crawford 00:30 HOLDING
4th 12:42 WC Peyton Gestole 01:00 SLASHING
4th 02:31 WC Connor Updegraff 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
5th 02:27 WC Brian Blanche 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DC Rocco Bognet at goalie for DC.
15:00 WC Keegan Dunn at goalie for WC.
15:00 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Ronan Miller won by DC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
13:57 DC GOAL by DC Landen Hyatt (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Charlie Baughan.

Dickinson 1, Washington College 0
13:57 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Ronan Miller won by DC, [13:57] Ground ball pickup by DC Walker Fiore.
13:12 DC Shot by DC Landen Hyatt WIDE
12:57 DC Shot by DC Mac Childs, SAVE Keegan Dunn
-- DC Turnover by DC Tommy Baldini.
12:36 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Ben Hazlehurst.
12:35 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Nate Winters (caused by Jack Deady).
11:26 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Jack Deady.
-- DC Turnover by DC Drew Stark.
11:01 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Peyton Gestole.
-- DC Turnover by DC Preston Boyd (caused by Connor Updegraff).
09:35 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Connor Updegraff.
09:28 WC Clear attempt by WC failed.
-- WC Turnover by WC Jack Dupuis (caused by Will McDonald).
09:21 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Will McDonald.
08:38 DC Shot by DC Ben Monroe WIDE
08:22 DC 30-second clock violation by DC.
08:18 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Landen Hyatt.
08:13 DC 30-second clock violation by DC.
08:12 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Jake Arcudi (caused by Ethan Ackerman).
07:23 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Ethan Ackerman.
07:21 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
-- DC Turnover by DC Tommy Baldini.
06:39 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Carson Crawford.
06:37 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Peyton Gestole (caused by Sam Bunten).
05:56 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Hayden Warren.
05:54 DC Clear attempt by DC failed.
-- DC Turnover by DC Hayden Warren.
05:46 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Brian Blanche.
05:43 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Patrick Rodgers.
05:40 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
05:32 WC Shot by WC Peyton Gestole, SAVE Rocco Bognet
05:31 DC Penalty on DC Jack Deady (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:13 WC Shot by WC Nate Winters WIDE
05:08 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
04:12 DC GOAL by DC Ramsey Huggins, Assist by Charlie Baughan.

Dickinson 2, Washington College 0
04:12 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Ronan Miller won by DC, [04:12] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
04:05 DC Shot by DC Preston Boyd, SAVE Keegan Dunn
03:57 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Peyton Gestole (caused by Hayden Warren).
03:00 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Will Single.
02:23 DC Shot by DC Will Single WIDE
02:03 DC Shot by DC Tommy Baldini WIDE
01:59 DC Shot by DC Preston Boyd WIDE
01:52 DC Shot by DC Ramsey Huggins, SAVE Keegan Dunn
01:47 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
01:12 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Tuck LeVanis.
00:58 WC GOAL by WC Tuck LeVanis, Assist by Reeve Hargrave.

Dickinson 2, Washington College 1



00:58 WC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by WC, [00:58] Ground ball pickup by WC Carson Crawford.
-- WC Turnover by WC Talan Behler (caused by Ethan Ackerman).
00:21 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Will Single.
00:16 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
00:13 DC Shot by DC Will Single WIDE
00:11 DC Shot by DC Ramsey Huggins WIDE
00:03 DC Shot by DC Preston Boyd WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
13:53 DC Shot by DC Charlie Baughan, SAVE Keegan Dunn
13:38 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Jake Laubach.
12:43 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Ethan Ackerman.
12:41 DC Clear attempt by DC failed.
-- DC Turnover by DC Hayden Warren (caused by Talan Behler).
12:33 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Talan Behler.
12:11 WC GOAL by WC Peyton Gestole, Assist by Jake Laubach.

Dickinson 2, Washington College 2
12:11 WC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by WC, [12:11] Ground ball pickup by WC Max Mckenna.
11:18 WC Shot by WC Tuck LeVanis HIGH
-- WC Turnover by WC Tuck LeVanis.
10:53 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
09:49 DC Shot by DC Ben Monroe HIGH
09:46 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
09:13 WC GOAL by WC Jake Laubach.

Dickinson 2, Washington College 3
09:13 WC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by WC, [09:13] Ground ball pickup by WC Max Mckenna.
08:54 DC Penalty on DC Walker Fiore (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:31 WC GOAL by WC Jake Laubach (MAN-UP), Assist by Talan Behler.

Dickinson 2, Washington College 4
08:31 DC Timeout by DC.
08:31 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [08:31] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
07:48 DC Shot by DC Ramsey Huggins WIDE
-- DC Turnover by DC Mac Childs (caused by Connor Updegraff).
07:22 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Carson Crawford.
07:20 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
06:41 WC GOAL by WC Aiden Ventura, Assist by Luca Signorello.

Dickinson 2, Washington College 5
06:41 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [06:41] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
06:06 DC Shot by DC Drew Stark HIGH
05:45 DC Shot by DC Landen Hyatt HIGH
05:28 DC Shot by DC Preston Boyd BLOCKED
05:23 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Brian Blanche.
05:20 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Talan Behler (caused by Ethan Ackerman).
04:37 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Sam Bunten.
04:35 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
-- DC Turnover by DC Mac Childs (caused by Ben Hazlehurst).
03:58 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Connor Updegraff.
03:53 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Peyton Gestole.
03:26 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Rocco Bognet.
03:19 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
02:42 DC Shot by DC Drew Stark BLOCKED
02:40 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Drew Stark.
02:39 WC Timeout by WC.
-- DC Turnover by DC Ben Monroe.
02:02 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Keegan Dunn.
02:01 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
01:35 WC Timeout by WC.
01:03 WC GOAL by WC Aiden Ventura, Assist by Luca Signorello.



Dickinson 2, Washington College 6
01:03 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [01:03] Ground ball pickup by DC Will McDonald.
00:02 DC Shot by DC Tommy Baldini, SAVE Keegan Dunn
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
14:23 DC GOAL by DC Drew Stark.

Dickinson 3, Washington College 6
14:23 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Ronan Miller won by DC (on faceoff violation).
13:37 DC GOAL by DC Preston Boyd, Assist by Cullen Mulhern.

Dickinson 4, Washington College 6
13:37 WC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by WC, [13:37] Ground ball pickup by WC Carson Crawford.
12:44 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Jake Laubach.
12:39 WC GOAL by WC Jake Arcudi, Assist by Jack Dupuis.

Dickinson 4, Washington College 7
12:39 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [12:39] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
-- DC Turnover by DC Ryan Backus (caused by Brian Blanche).
12:23 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Brian Blanche.
12:19 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Carson Crawford (caused by Walker Fiore).
11:46 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Walker Fiore.
11:44 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
-- DC Turnover by DC Preston Boyd.
10:30 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
09:39 WC Shot by WC Peyton Gestole, SAVE Rocco Bognet
09:34 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
09:10 DC Shot by DC Cullen Mulhern, SAVE Keegan Dunn
08:47 DC Shot by DC Mac Childs HIT CROSSBAR
08:01 DC Shot by DC Landen Hyatt, SAVE Keegan Dunn
07:57 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Peyton Elder.
07:45 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
07:13 DC Penalty on DC Ramsey Huggins (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- WC Turnover by WC Nate Winters.
06:48 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
05:51 DC Shot by DC Charlie Baughan, SAVE Keegan Dunn
05:43 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
05:05 WC Shot by WC Tuck LeVanis HIGH
04:51 WC Shot by WC Tuck LeVanis, SAVE Rocco Bognet
04:49 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
04:37 DC GOAL by DC Preston Boyd, Assist by Hayden Warren.

Dickinson 5, Washington College 7
04:37 WC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by WC, [04:37] Ground ball pickup by WC Max Mckenna.
-- WC Turnover by WC Nate Winters.
03:56 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Jack Deady.
03:53 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
-- DC Turnover by DC Ramsey Huggins (caused by Brian Blanche).
03:24 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Brian Blanche.
03:23 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
02:54 WC GOAL by WC Jake Laubach, Assist by Aiden Ventura.

Dickinson 5, Washington College 8
02:54 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [02:54] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
02:09 DC GOAL by DC Mac Childs.

Dickinson 6, Washington College 8
02:09 WC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by WC, [02:09] Ground ball pickup by WC Brian Blanche.
-- WC Turnover by WC Paxson Warnock (caused by Jack Deady).
01:41 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Sam Bunten.
01:40 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
01:07 DC Shot by DC Ramsey Huggins WIDE
00:59 DC Shot by DC Preston Boyd HIT POST
00:58 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Charlie Baughan.
00:36 WC Penalty on WC Carson Crawford (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



00:19 DC Shot by DC Caleb Oliver, SAVE Keegan Dunn
00:17 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Ramsey Huggins.
00:16 DC GOAL by DC Ramsey Huggins (MAN-UP).

Dickinson 7, Washington College 8
00:16 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [00:16] Ground ball pickup by DC Walker Fiore.
00:06 DC Shot by DC Walker Fiore WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DC Ethan Ferrant.
13:56 DC Shot by DC Drew Stark WIDE
13:53 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Peyton Gestole (caused by Sam Bunten).
12:48 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Sam Bunten.
12:48 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
12:42 DC GOAL by DC Will McDonald, Assist by Sam Bunten.

Dickinson 8, Washington College 8
12:42 WC Penalty on WC Peyton Gestole (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:42 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [12:42] Ground ball pickup by DC Walker Fiore.
11:45 DC Shot by DC Ramsey Huggins WIDE
11:25 DC Shot by DC Landen Hyatt HIGH
11:17 DC 30-second clock violation by DC.
11:15 WC Clear attempt by WC failed.
-- WC Turnover by WC Carson Crawford (caused by Ramsey Huggins).
11:02 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Ethan Ferrant.
10:33 DC Shot by DC Drew Stark WIDE
10:15 DC Shot by DC Preston Boyd, SAVE Keegan Dunn
10:11 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Jake Arcudi (caused by Hayden Warren).
09:13 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Reid Bulger.
09:11 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
08:45 DC GOAL by DC Tommy Baldini.

Dickinson 9, Washington College 8
08:45 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [08:45] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
07:47 DC Shot by DC Preston Boyd, SAVE Keegan Dunn
07:33 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Ben Hazlehurst.
07:32 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Peyton Gestole.
06:21 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Sam Bunten.
06:19 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
-- DC Turnover by DC Mac Childs (caused by Peyton Elder).
05:25 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Peyton Elder.
05:24 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
04:19 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Talan Behler.
04:16 WC Timeout by WC.
03:58 WC GOAL by WC Carson Crawford.

Dickinson 9, Washington College 9
03:58 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [03:58] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
02:37 DC Shot by DC Taner Marusa WIDE
02:35 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Ramsey Huggins.
02:32 DC Shot by DC Ramsey Huggins, SAVE Keegan Dunn
02:31 WC Penalty on WC Connor Updegraff (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:02 DC Shot by DC Landen Hyatt, SAVE Keegan Dunn
01:56 WC Ground ball pickup by WC Bryson Brown.
01:53 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
01:20 WC Timeout by WC.
-- WC Turnover by WC Carson Crawford (caused by Ethan Ferrant).
01:06 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Ethan Ferrant.
01:00 DC Timeout by DC.
00:40 DC Shot by DC Drew Stark, SAVE Keegan Dunn
00:35 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Charlie Baughan.
00:09 DC Shot by DC Drew Stark WIDE
00:04 DC Shot by DC Preston Boyd WIDE



00:00 0 End-of-period.
04:00 0
04:00 WC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by WC.
03:35 WC Timeout by WC.
03:17 WC Shot by WC Nate Winters, SAVE Rocco Bognet
03:14 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
02:31 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Charlie Baughan.
02:27 WC Penalty on WC Brian Blanche (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:50 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Ramsey Huggins.
01:49 DC Timeout by DC.
01:27 DC 30-second clock violation by DC.
01:25 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
-- WC Turnover by WC Jack Dupuis (caused by Hayden Warren).
00:20 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Sam Bunten.
00:17 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
00:06 DC Shot by DC Cullen Mulhern WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
04:00 0
04:00 WC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by WC, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by WC Paxson Warnock.
-- WC Turnover by WC Paxson Warnock.
03:37 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Rocco Bognet.
03:27 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
02:30 DC Shot by DC Ben Monroe WIDE
02:24 DC Shot by DC Ben Monroe HIGH
02:19 DC 30-second clock violation by DC.
02:18 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
01:53 WC Timeout by WC.
01:22 WC Shot by WC Jake Laubach BLOCKED
-- WC Turnover by WC Luca Signorello (caused by Ethan Ackerman).
01:06 DC Ground ball pickup by DC Ethan Ackerman.
01:05 DC Clear attempt by DC good.
01:04 DC Shot by DC Hayden Warren WIDE
00:09 DC Shot by DC Mac Childs WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
04:00 0
04:00 DC Faceoff Ryan Backus vs Max Mckenna won by DC, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by DC Ryan Backus.
02:36 DC Shot by DC Ben Monroe BLOCKED
02:34 DC 30-second clock violation by DC.
02:30 WC Clear attempt by WC good.
01:59 WC Timeout by WC.
01:36 WC GOAL by WC Peyton Gestole, Assist by Jack Dupuis.

Dickinson 9, Washington College 10
01:36 0 End-of-period.


